

#### OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

## NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG GKB BUILDERS Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bilog:

This is to notify that the: Asphalt Overlaying/Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Orchids St., Grandvalley Subd., Phase III, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php5,144,007.37

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

GKB BUILDERS
By: GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG
Date:



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. GERALDKENN SJ. BILOG GKB BUILDERS Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bilog:

This is to notify that the:

#### Concreting at Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php12,217,200.18** 

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

## NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### ENGR. RENATO C. VILLAROMAN LARD BUILDERS Baras, Rizal

Dear Engr. Villaroman:

This is to notify that the: Concreting of Road with Drainage Canal (portion) of M. Oja Road Sitio Tutulo, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php4,749,159.64

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

LARD BUILDERS
By: RENATO C. VILLAROMAN
Date:



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO ANROL CONSTRUCTION Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:

This is to notify that the:

#### Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking of F. Cequeña St. (portion), Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php21,470,558.89

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By: CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

### MR. TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Contreras:

This is to notify that the: Construction of 15x24 Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tuna Barrio Elem. School, Brgy. Tuna, Cardona, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php5,441,307.19

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC. By: TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS Date:



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION Pasig City

Dear Mr. Co:

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Drainage Canal at Brgy. Road Proper, Brgy. Punta, JalaJala, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php10,644,874.64

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION
By: ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO
Date: \_\_\_\_\_



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION Pasig City

Dear Mr. Co:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Drainage Canal with Concreting of Road at F. Alcantara St., Brgy. Special District, JalaJala, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php6,740,197.93

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION
By: ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO
Date: \_\_\_\_\_



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION Pasig City

Dear Mr. Co:

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Drainage Canal at E. Rodriguez St., Brgy. 2nd District, JalaJala, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php10,243,708.91

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION
By: ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO
Date: \_\_\_\_\_



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO ANROL CONSTRUCTION Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:

This is to notify that the: Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Sangalang St., Sitio Campanario, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, JalaJala, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php13,332,608.40

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By: CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:



#### OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

## NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. FERNANDO L. ARADA FLAG CONSTRUCTION COPORATION Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Mr. Arada:

This is to notify that the: Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking (portion) of M. Bellin St., Brgy. Special District, JalaJala, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php11,018,633.70

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

### MR. TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Contreras:

# This is to notify that the: **Repair/Repainting of Various School Bldgs. at Kasiglahan Vill. National High School Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal** is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a

Contract Price equivalent to Php7,160,297.65

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC. By: TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS Date: \_\_\_\_



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO ANROL CONSTRUCTION Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Road at A. Mabini St., Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php13,862,217.60

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By: CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO ANROL CONSTRUCTION Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:

This is to notify that the:

Concreting of Road (Portion) at Sitio Mayagay, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php8,916,210.54

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By: CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO ANROL CONSTRUCTION Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:

This is to notify that the:

#### Concreting with Drainage Canal of Road Lot 12 Purok 7, Lupang Arenda Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php6,347,150.83** 

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By: CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:



#### OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

15 April, 2024

#### MR. GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG GKB BUILDERS Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bilog:

This is to notify that the:

Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Road at Diamond St., Medalva Hills Village Phase II, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php3,068,321.21

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

GKB BUILDERS
By: GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG
Date:



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

### MR. TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Contreras:

This is to notify that the: Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Macabud Elem. School, Brgy. Macabud, Montalban, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php6,321,762.48

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC. By: TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS Date: \_\_\_\_



## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

# NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MR. ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION Pasig City

Dear Mr. Co:

This is to notify that the:

Concreting of Champaca St., at Blooming Hills Subd., Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php5,780,706.02

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ACRC BUILDERS CORPORATION
By: ARIEL CLAUDIO R. CO
Date:



#### OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

## NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MS. AINA GEMENESE M. GARCIA AINA CONSTRUCTION Balagtas, Bulacan

Dear Ms. Garcia:

This is to notify that the:

## Construction of 4-Storey, 16 Rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Lagundi Elem. School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a

Contract Price equivalent to Php67,782,700.70

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

AINA CONSTRUCTION
By: AINA GEMENESE M. GARCIA
Date:



#### OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

## NOTICE OF AWARD

15 April, 2024

#### MS. AINA GEMENESE M. GARCIA AINA CONSTRUCTION Balagtas, Bulacan

Dear Ms. Garcia:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of 4-Storey, 16-Rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Lagundi-CCL National High School - Annex, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php69,124,169.13

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

AINA CONSTRUCTION
By: AINA GEMENESE M. GARCIA
Date: